## CITY OF ROCHESTER HILLS OFFICE OF THE MAYOR

## PROCLAMATION IN RECOGNITION OF

## **Alaina Campbell**

| WHEREAS,                                    | the Mayor and the City Council wish to express their sincere appreciation to Alain Campbell for her dedication to the Rochester Hills community during her tenure a President of the Rochester Regional Chamber of Commerce; and |   |  |  |
|---|--|---|--|--|
| WHEREAS,                                    | Alaina has a passion for representing small business owners in our area and sh worked tirelessly over the years to create business growth and ensure the long term success of our business community; and                        |   |  |  |
| WHEREAS,                                    | activity in between,   | se Pinnacle Awards to the Hometown Christmas Parade, and every ween, the Chamber hosted countless impeccably-executed events leadership to support and celebrate our community; and |  |  |
| WHEREAS,                                    | Alaina is always engaged, energetic and enthusiastic and has been a tremendous asset to the Chamber and to the City of Rochester Hills; and  |   |  |  |
| WHEREAS,                                    | Alaina will now shift her time and talents to her own small business, Sprout Bake serving up delicious, wholesome baked goods available at Cookies & Cream in Lak Orion and in more and more retail locations around town.       |   |  |  |
| recognize and                               |  | or her service to the   | d City Council of Rochester Hills hereb<br>Rochester Hills community as Presider |  |
|   | ER RESOLVED, that on add in all her future endea   |   | city staff, we wish Alaina success wit   |  |
|   |  | Bryan K. Barnett, Mayor   | <u> </u>   |  |
| Ryan Deel, Council President                |  |   | David Blair, Council Member  |  |
| Susan Bowyer, Ph.D., Council Vice President |  | _   | Dale Hetrick, Council Member   |  |
|   |  |   | Carol Morlan, Council Member   |  |

Theresa Mungioli, Council Member

David Walker, Council Member